Senate Opportunity Fund

National Polling Data
=
National Likely Voter Sample (LV): N=800
Contested State (OS): N=528
LV MoE +/- 3.5% // OS MoE +/- 4.3%

Interviews Conducted Online
Dates: March 5-7, 2024



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT
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BIDEN STANCE
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Please choose up to three (3) issues that you are most concerned with in America today?
(Showing % of Respondents Who Chose Each Category At Least One Time)

Inflation I - >
Immigration I, /. [,
Economy & Jobs NN 36
Guns I O /.
National Security NG >
Crime & Drugs N > 1
Climate Change I >0
Abortion N 1 S
Gov't Corruption I - S
Gov't Spending N 16

Social Justice Issues 12
Schools & Education 9
Top Five Among Top Five Among Top Five Among
Liberals (23%): Moderates (39%): Conservatives (36%):
* Climate Change — 44% * Inflation - 51% * Immigration — 65%
* GQuns—42% * Immigration — 42% * Inflation - 62%
* Abortion — 4£0% * Economy & Jobs —39% * Economy & Jobs —37%
* Inflation —38% * Guns-27% * National Security — 26%
* Economy & Jobs — 27% * Crime & Drugs —23% * Crime & Drugs —26%
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ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION & BORDER



How is illegal immigration affecting you personally? Please choose up to three (3) of the following options.

More Crime I /. O
Fear of Terrorism NN >3
Increase in Fentanyl & Lethal Drugs I > >
Grocery Prices Increasing NN > >
Less Affordable Housing NN 1
Nervous To Be In Public NN 1>
Hospital Overcrowding I 11
Harderto FindaJob [ 10
School Overcrowding I g
Other 4
Not Affecting Me Personally I

Top Five Among Top Five Among Top Five Among
Liberals (23%): Moderates (39%): Conservatives (36%):
* Not Affecting Me — 63% * Not Affecting Me — 42% * Crime-60%
* Crime—-18% * Crime—-36% * Terrorism—-36%
* Groceries —14% * Groceries —20% * Drugs-36%
* Housing—-12% e Terrorism—-19% * Groceries—28%
* Terrorism—-9% * Drugs-17% * Nervous in Public —17%
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Thinking about issues at our southern border and the rise in illegal immigration in America, which of
the following issues is most concerning to you?

January 2024 March 2024

Crime & Safety Concerns in our
Communities

Economic Impacts like Jobs,
Wages, and Housing

26

Economic Impacts like Jobs,
Wages, and Housing

Crime & Safety Concerns in our

Communities 20

Overwhelming Our Critical Overwhelming Our Critical

Infrastructure like Hospitals and Infrastructure like Hospitals and _ 17
Schools Schools
Lethal Drugs Entering Our Lethal Drugs Entering Our
Country and Causing a Surge in 14 Country and Causing a Surge in 14

Overdose Deaths Overdose Deaths

Potential for a Terrorist Threatin
14 the Country

Potential for a Terrorist Threatin
the Country
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BIDEN JOB ON IMMIGRATION

Thinking about the job that Joe Biden has done with regards to Immigration & the Southern Border, would you
say you approve or disapprove of the job he has done? @ Approve
@ Disapprove
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BORDER LEGISLATION FAILURE

Thinking about the failure to pass meaningful legislation to address illegal immigration and the southern
border, who do you blame?

- BTN

Biden & Congressional Democrats Trump & Congressional Republicans DK/ No Opinion

78

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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BIDEN ALREADY HAS TOOLS

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"President Biden already has all the tools needed to secure the border. He is just making Congress fight about
policies so he’s not the scapegoat for the crisis.”

@ Disagree
Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
76 76
60
7
> 51 46 53 53
1 16 16
3 32 38 4 37 38
Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024 Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024 Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024 Feb. 2024 Mar. 2024
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BIDEN SERIOUS ABOUT BORDER

Please tell me if you find the following statement believable or unbelievable.

"President Biden is serious about securing the southern border and decreasing illegal entries into our country.”

@ Very Believable
@® Somewhat Believable
@ Somewhat Unbelievable

55 @ Very Unbelievable
40
Believable Unbelievable
78 83
56
Gty 49 39
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VIOLENCE?

As you may know, a 22-year-old nursing student was recently killed by an illegal immigrant in Georgia. Who
do you think is responsible for violence committed by illegal immigrants?
(Data shown only among those with an opinion, N= 549)

Biden & Congressional Democrats Congressional Republicans

89
69

/0 66

30 34 31

11

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(18%) (36%) (46%) (N=367)
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RISE IN GANG VIOLENCE

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.
"Arise in illegal immigration is leading to a rise in organized gang violence in cities across America.”
@ Strongly Agree
@® Somewhat Agree

@ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

69
o
Agree Disagree
67
B

67

5o

41

24
6
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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IS CRIME DECREASING?

Democrat leaders say that crime in cities and communities is decreasing.
Do you believe that's an accurate statement?

DK/ No Opinion

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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EVERY TOWN IS A BORDER TOWN

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.
"Because of President Biden’s approach to illegal immigration, every town in America is now a border town.”

@ Strongly Agree
@® Somewhat Agree

55 @ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
37

Agree Disagree
73 79
>3 54
35 38
= - =
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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SOTU & FUTURE OF AMERICA



BIDEN PRESIDENCY IMPACT

Has President Biden’s time in office left you better off or worse off than you would have been otherwise?

55 @ Much Better Off
@® Somewhat Better Off

@ Somewhat Worse Off

33 @ Much Worse Off
13
Better Off Worse Off DK/No Opinion
84

66

57

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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Thinking about why President Biden’s time in office has left you worse off, which of the following best 18

describes why you feel worse off?
(Among those who answered “worse off” to the previous question, N=442)

Higher Inflation & Costs of Living | NN 6

Failure to Address lllegal Immigration & Border - 15
Not Delivered on Promises - 8
Political Corruption - 7

Too Many Foreign Wars I 3

Among Liberals (8%): Among Moderates (36%): Among Conservatives (55%):
Inflation | GO Inflation N S Inflation [ C 6
Immigration M 14 Immigration Il 13 Immigration [ 16
Corruption N 11 Promises 1l 10 Promises [l 7
Promises [l g Corruption M g Corruption [l 7
Foreign Wars M g Foreign Wars I 3 Foreign Wars W 4
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STATE OF THE UNION

As you may know, President Biden will deliver the annual State of the Union (SOTU) address to Congress this

week. In your personal opinion, do you believe the state of our union is strong?

‘-‘:—_ March 5-7, 2024
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SOTU - ECONOMY

Do you believe President Biden has a strong economic record to tout in his State of the Union address?

58 58 @ VYes
@ N\o
32 34
Feb. 2023 Mar. 2024
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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BIDEN’S PLAN

Do you believe President Biden has a strong plan for the future of our country?

Yes No
8
72 :
53 59
3 33 34
1 11
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)
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SECURING THE AMERICAN DREAM

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.

"The ability to achieve the American Dream has been taken away from too many Americans by crippling inflation
and costs of living. We need new leadership focused on securing the American Dream for generations to come.”

@ Strongly Agree

@® Somewhat Agree
@ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

78
8 s
78
59
- .
17

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (39%) (36%) (N=528)

Agree Disagree

76

17
4
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CONCERNS

How concerned are you about current U.S. foreign policy and national security?

85

@ Very Concerned

@® Somewhat Concerned
@ NotVery Concerned
@ NotAtAll Concerned

Concerned Not Concerned
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79 83
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. 5
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